
TARIFF APPENDIX A 

RATE SCHEDULES - TILTON & NORTHFIELD AQUEDUCT CO., INC.  

 

Rates: (8% increase expected per year through 2028) Effective April 1, 2024 

➢ Water Usage: $6.00 per 100 Cubic Feet 

➢ Fixture Rate/Unmetered Service: $87.91/Quarter 

Customer Service Charge/Per Quarter – based on meter size: 

• ¾”……………………………………………………………………………………………. $35.86 

• 1”…………………………………………………………………………………………….. $48.99 

• 1½”…………………………………………………………………………………………… $62.11 

• 2”………………………………………………………………………………………..……. $98.24 

• 3”……………………………………………………………………………………………... $364.28 

• 4”…………………………………………………………………………………………….. $363.67 

➢ Sprinklers: $3.24/Head/Quarter 

➢ Public Hydrants: $598.92/Quarter 

➢ Private Hydrants: $598.92/Quarter 

Service Charges: Effective April 1, 2024 
 

➢ Late Fee (Effective 1st day after due date on bill): $30.00 

➢ Interest Charge on Unpaid Balance 15% per annum 
 

➢ Final Meter Reading: $25.00 
 

➢ Water Shut Off/Turn on Fee: 

• If Shut Off for Non-Payment:  $50.00 

• During Working Hours:   $25.00 

• After Working Hours:  $75.00 
 

➢ Backflow Testing Fee:                                                                                             $55 Per backflow preventer 
 

➢ Returned Check Fee:     ($25.00 + $15.00 Current Bank Fee)                                                      $40.00 
 

➢ Interest on Customer Deposits                                                                                               Current Bank Rate 
 

➢ Extensions of Main Pipe                                                                     Cost of Materials, Equipment, and Labor 
 

➢ Inspection or installation of moved meters                                        Cost of Materials, Equipment, and Labor 

 

➢ Frozen Meter:  ¾” – 1”                 $100.00 Plus Cost of Parts & 15% Admin Fee 

➢ Frozen Meter:   1½” – 8”                     $150.00 Plus Cost of Parts & 15% Admin Fee 
 

➢ Thawing Service Line: 

• During Working Hours $75.00/Hour 

• After Working Hours $150.00/Hour 
 

New Service Line Fees: Effective January 1, 2022 

➢ New ¾” Service Line: $2,500.00 

➢ New 1” Service Line: $3,000.00 

➢ New 1.5” Service Line: $4,500.00 

➢ 1.5” and over, see Superintendent and TNAC Engineer approval. 

(If police detail is needed, that cost will be paid in addition to the service line fee by the customer.) 
 

Tilton & Northfield Aqueduct Co., Inc. has a Backflow Prevention Program.  It is required for all accounts with 

testable dual check or RPZ backflow preventers to be tested bi-annually only by the authorized agent of the Company.  

The rate for this test will be based on a per unit charge billed directly to the customer.  Nonpayment of such invoice, 

testing failure or failure to make required repairs may result in termination of water service.  These backflow 

preventers are provided and installed at the cost of the customer.  This applies only to the non-residential customers 

without irrigation. 

 

Residential customers are required to have a non-testable dual check backflow device supplied by the Company 

unless they have irrigation. 


